
Institution Name Title E-mail Phone

ASU Michael J. O'Connor Physical Plant Director oconnormj@appstate.edu 828-262-3190 x 106

ASU Carole Acquesta Director, Design and Construction acquestace@appstate.edu 828-262-4961

ASU Debra Murphy Administrative Support murphy@appstate.edu 828-262-7195

ECU Bill Bagnell Associate Vice Chancellor bagnellw@ecu.edu 252-328-6858

ECU John Fields

Director, Engineering and Architectural 

Services fieldsjo@ecu.edu 252-328-6858

ECU Donna Lewis-Mayo Administrative Support lewisd@ecu.edu 252-328-6858

ECSU Charles Hall Director, Design and Construction crhall@mail.ecsu.edu 252-335-3961

FSU Rudy Cardenas Associate Vice Chancellor rcardena@uncfsu.edu 910-672-1879

NC A&T Andrew Perkins Vice Chancellor perkins@ncat.edu 336-285-4551

NC A&T Bill Barlow Director, Facilities Planning and Design barlow@ncat.edu 336-285-4501

NC A&T Toni Dula/Sabrenia Harris Administrative Support tonidula@ncat.edu 336-285-4510

NCCU Zack Abegunrin Associate Vice Chancellor zabegunrin@nccu.edu 919-530-7403

NCCU Tim McMullen Director, Design and Construction tmcmullen@nccu.edu 919-530-7944

NCCU Diane Campbell Administrative Support dcampbell@nccu.edu 919-530-6276

NCSSM Robert Allen Director of Operations allenr@ncssm.edu 919-416-2659

NCSSM Garry Covington Director of Physical Plant covington@ncssm.edu 919-416-2667

NCSU Steve Arndt Associate Vice Chancellor saarndt@ncsu.edu 919-515-2732

NCSU Michael Harwood

Associate Vice Chancellor, Centennial 

Campus michael_harwood@ncsu.edu 919-513-7961

NCSU Lisa Johnson University Architect lisa_johnson@ncsu.edu 919-515-6258

NCSU Cameron Smith Director, Construction Management vcsmith@ncsu.edu 919-513-0930

NCSU Andy Snead

Director, Design and Construction 

Services andy_snead@ncsu.edu 919-513-0374

UNC-A David Todd Design and Construction dtodd@unca.edu 828-251-6380

UNC-A Pam Freeman-King Administrative Support pking@unca.edu 828-251-6121
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UNC-CH Bruce Runberg

Associate Vice Chancellor, Facilities 

Planning bruce_runberg@unc.edu 919-962-7248

UNC-CH Anna Wu Assistant Vice Chancellor awu@facilities.unc.edu 919-962-0761

UNC-CH Sid Stone Director, Construction Management sstone@facilities.unc.edu 919-966-1476

UNC-CH Cindy Shea Director, Sustainability Office cpshea@fac.unc.edu 919-843-5251

UNC-CH Carolyn Elfland

Associate Vice Chancellor-Campus 

Services cwelfland@aux-services.unc.edu 919-962-7244

UNC-CH Karen Geer Capital Budgeting geer@fac.unc.edu 919-962-9043

UNC-CH Bing Roenigk Capital Budgeting broenigk@email.unc.edu 919-962-3002

UNC-C Phil Jones Associate Vice Chancellor pmjones@uncc.edu 704-687-0514

UNC-C John Fessler

Director, Facilities Planning and 

Construction jafessle@uncc.edu 704-687-0519

UNC-C Chris Gilbert Director, Facilities Planning cgilbert@uncc.edu 704-687-0509

UNC-C Casi Shepardson Associate Director, Facilities Planning clshepar@uncc.edu 704-687-0511

UNC-C Joyce Clay Administrative Support ljclay@uncc.edu 704-687-6280

UNC-G Jorge Quintal Associate Vice Chancellor j_quinta@uncg.edu 336-334-5536

UNC-G Fred Patrick Director, Facilities Planning fred_patrick@uncg.edu 336-334-5269

UNC-G Sandra Redmond/Maryann Burditt Administrative Support sandra_redmond@uncg.edu 336-334-5536

UNC-P Steve Martin

Assistant Vice Chancellor, Facilities 

Management steve.martin@uncp.edu 910-521-6520

UNC-P Michael Clark Director michael.clark@uncp.edu 910-521-6374

UNC-SA Chris Boyd Facilities Management boydc@uncsa.edu 336-770-3322

UNC-SA Steven Atkinson Architect atkinsons@uncsa.edu 336-631-1236

UNC-SA Karyl Caouette Administrative Support caouettek@uncsa.edu 336-770-1350

UNC-TV Carol Woodyard Director of Facilities cwoodyard@unctv.org 919-549-7076

UNC-W Bob Fraser Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities fraserr@uncw.edu 910-962-3761

UNC-W Mark Morgan

Director, Architectural and Construction 

Services morganm@uncw.edu 910-962-3719

WCU Joe Walker Associate Vice Chancellor jwalker@email.wcu.edu 828-227-7441
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WCU Wiley Harris Director harrisw@email.wcu.edu 828-227-7441

WSSU Owen Cooks Associate Vice Chancellor cooksoj@wssu.edu 336-750-2855

WSSU Ron Vanard University Architect vanardre@wssu.edu 336-750-2852

WSSU Rosalba Ledezma Director, Design and Construction ledezmara@wssu.edu 336-750-3494

NCArboretum Matt Jarvis Director of Facilities mjarvis@ncarboretum.org 828-665-2492

NCCAT Laurin Baker bakerl@nccat.org

GRP John Merrill Executive Director johnm@gatewayurp.com 336-375-9232

UNC-Hospitals Ray Lafrenaye rayl@unch.unc.edu 919-966-2819

UNC-Hospitals Mel Hurston Senior Vice President mhurston@unch.unc.edu
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